

Orion FCU	Completed	\$ 20,046,879	\$ 20,046,879	\$ 5,467,053	27%	\$ 3,252,123														\$ 681,618			\$ 1,533,311		
Leo Events	Completed	\$ 2,322,498	\$ 2,322,498	\$ 468,164	20%	\$ 206,738	\$ 29,806	\$ 79,951															\$ 150,857	\$ 812	
999 S Cooper St.	Completed	\$ 2,699,845	\$ 2,699,845	\$ 585,527	22%	\$ 241,364	\$ 344,163																		
Arrive Hotel	Completed	\$ 8,277,802	\$ 8,277,802	\$ 2,524,113	30%	\$ 1,551,482	\$ -																\$ 972,631		
FedEx Logistics HQ	Under Construction	\$ 37,196,258	\$ 24,229,338	\$ 7,685,217	32%	\$ 6,483,594														\$ 624,386			\$ 577,236		
Union Row	Under Construction	\$ 553,356,309	\$ 14,003,738	\$ 1,006,011	7%	\$ 738,475	\$ 77,000	\$ 173,925						\$ 16,610											
Wisecre Brewing Co.	Under Construction	\$ 7,231,974	\$ 7,044,065	\$ 1,903,562	27%	\$ 16,226	\$ 1,286,307							\$ 61,573									\$ 520,542	\$ 18,914	
Marine Hospital Residence	Under Construction	\$ 12,214,874	\$ 8,124,427	\$ 2,312,520	28%	\$ 2,269,520																	\$ 43,000		
64 S. Main	Under Construction	\$ 1,915,916	\$ 865,642	\$ 269,081	31%																		\$ 269,081	\$ -	
Museum Lofts	Under Construction	\$ 8,774,562	\$ 6,667,723	\$ 2,519,813	38%	\$ 1,693,976																	\$ 825,837		
45 Diana Street	Under Construction	\$ 1,636,350	\$ 1,482,316	\$ 330,588	22%	\$ 112,822	\$ 194,901																\$ 22,865		
18 S. Main St.	Under Construction	\$ 1,680,989	\$ 1,605,132	\$ 368,135	23%	\$ 237,729																	\$ 130,406		
Canopy Hotel	Under Construction	\$ 26,456,845	\$ 18,787,949	\$ 6,416,639	34%	\$ 5,623,384				\$ 276,393													\$ 492,734	\$ 24,128	
Archimania Offices	Under Construction	\$ 2,941,571	\$ 1,402,506	\$ 272,570	19%	\$ 254,017																	\$ 13,727	\$ 4,826	
One Beale - Residences, Hotel	Under Construction	\$ 75,384,113	\$ 41,639,242	\$ 5,138,535	12%	\$ 1,536,866	\$ 13,468	\$ 710,993			\$ 672,700									\$ 1,367,742			\$ 147,185	\$ 689,580	
11 Huling Ave	Completed	\$ 112,350	\$ 112,350	\$ 109,756	98%	\$ 98,229	\$ 11,527																		
Tennessee Brewery-Phase II	Completed	\$ 13,224,372	\$ 13,224,372	\$ 2,829,387	21%	\$ 2,195,805		\$ 392,585						\$ 15,941									\$ 225,056		
Total		\$ 1,270,452,160	\$ 648,684,647	\$ 190,193,435	29%	\$ 97,877,816	\$ 3,284,244	\$ 13,253,800	\$ 1,399,266	\$ 1,418,364	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,508,529	\$ 113,405	\$ 0.00	\$ 238,313	\$ 2,365,684	\$ 10,370,882	\$ 304,781	\$ 48,921,859	\$ 7,039,828	\$ 80,053	\$ 190,176,825		

Percentage of Total Diversity to Date 51.5% 1.7% 7.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.1% 1.2% 5.5% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 25.7% 3.7% 0.0% 100.0%

*Not Certified

